First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted

Completed

Percent Completed

Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost

Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play

Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

24
107
4.5

47
25
53.2
452

19
433
8.66
18.08

540
19.81
80.19

74
7.3

29

123
20.5

First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted

Completed

Percent Completed

Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost

Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play

Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

11

= A~ O

29
102
3.5

29
11
37.9
185

15
170
5.67
16.82

272
37.50
62.50

59
4.6

o o

269
44.8

50
12.5



Kickoff Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

2Pt Conversions

2Pt Conversion Attempts
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

Third Down Efficiency

177
22.1

N
NOOOWOWOWwW-N

N

100.0
32:33
33.3

Kickoff Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

2Pt Conversions

2Pt Conversion Attempts
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession

Third Down Efficiency

203
40.6

35

w

N
©

QU OOONONON

100.00
27:27
15.4



Rushing:
Watters
Green
Kitna

R. Brown

Receiving:
Mayes
Dawkins
Watters
Fauria
Pritchard
Galloway

Passing:
Kitna

Punt Returns:
C. Rogers

Kickoff
Returns

Green

Punting:
Feagles

Kicking:
Peterson

Sacks:
Sinclair

Att
19

NN

Rec.

N WwWwo 01O

Att
47

No.

No.

No.

KO

No.

Yards
86

14

Yards
154
133

35
12
86
32

Com

25

FC

Yrds
177

Yrds
123

B

Avg.
4.5
3.0
7.0
20

Avg.
25.7
26.6

5.8
4.0
28.7
16.0

Pct
Com
53.2

Yrds
0

Avg.
22.1

Avg.
20.5

FGA
2

Long
40

10

Long
43
80
21
7
81
21

Yards
Gained
452

Avg.
i

Long
28

Long
52

FGM
2

TD

O O O o

TD

OFr OOFRFrLBF

TD
3

Long
0

TD

Blk

FG%
100

Long
81

TD
0

Had
Int.

2

Pct
TD
6.4

Long XPA XPM

22

3

3

Pct
Int
4.3

XP%
100

Avg.
Gain
9.6

Points
9

Rating
90.0



Rushing:
C. Martin
Parmalee
Anderson
Lucas

Receiving:
K. Johnson
Chrebet
C. Martin
Anderson
Ward

Passing:
Lucas

Punt Returns:

Ward

Kickoff
Returns

Stone
A. Glenn

Punting:
Tupa

Kicking:
Hall

Interceptions:

V.Green
Stoutmire

Sacks:
Phifer
Logan
Mickens

Att
20

BN W

Rec.

P NP WS

Att
29

No.

No.

No.

KO

No.

No.
0.5
15

Yards
73
10
14
Yards

30
79

82

Com

11

FC

Yrds
154
49

Yrds
269

B

Yrds

20

Avg.
3.7
3.3
25
3.5

Avg.
7.5
26.3
1.0
-3.5
82.0

Pct
Com
37.9

Yrds
50

Avg.
38.5
49.0

Avg.
44.8

FGA

Avg.

9.0
20.0

Long
21

Long
13
49

82
Yards
Gained

185
Avg.

125

Long
45
49

Long
54

FGM

Long

20

TD

TD

TD

O O O o

R O OFr O

2

Long

2

TD

0

o

Blk

FG%

10

TD

0

0
0

Long
82

TD
0

Had
Int.

0

Pct
TD
6.9

Long XPA XPM

44

2

2

Pct
Int
0.0

XP%
100

Avg.
Gain
6.4

Points
17

Rating
83.3



