



First Downs Rushing Passing Penalty	17 4 12 1	First Downs Rushing Passing Penalty	11 6 4 1
Rushes Yards Gained (Net) Average Gain	<b>24</b> <b>107</b> 4.5	Rushes Yards Gained (Net) Average Gain	29 102 3.5
Passes Attempted Completed Percent Completed Total Yards Gained Passer Tackled Yards Lost Net Yards Gained Yards Gained Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play Yards Gained Per Completion	47 25 53.2 452 3 19 433 8.66 18.08	Passes Attempted Completed Percent Completed Total Yards Gained Passer Tackled Yards Lost Net Yards Gained Yards Gained Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play Yards Gained Per Completion	29 11 37.9 185 1 15 170 5.67 16.82
Net Yards Gained Rushing and Passing Percent Total Yards - Rushing Percent Total Yards - Passing  Ball Control Plays Average Gain (Net)	540 19.81 80.19 74 7.3	Net Yards Gained Rushing and Passing Percent Total Yards - Rushing Percent Total Yards - Passing  Ball Control Plays Average Gain (Net)	272 37.50 62.50 59 4.6
Interceptions Had Intercepted Yards Opponents Returned Returned by Opponents for TD	2 29 0	Interceptions Had Intercepted Yards Opponents Returned Returned by Opponents for TD	0 0 0
Punts Yards Punted Average Yards Per Punt	6 123 20.5	Punts Yards Punted Average Yards Per Punt	<b>6</b> <b>269</b> 44.8
Punt Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD	0 0 0.0 0	Punt Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD	<b>4 50</b> 12.5 <b>0</b>

Kickoff Returns	8	Kickoff Returns	5
Yards Returned	177	Yards Returned	203
Average Yards Per Return	22.1	Average Yards Per Return	40.6
Returned for TD	0	Returned for TD	0
Penalties	7	Penalties	5
Yards Penalized	48	Yards Penalized	35
raius Ferializeu	40	Talus Fellalizeu	33
Fumbles	4	Fumbles	3
Lost	3	Lost	3
Total Points Scored	27	Total Points Scored	29
Touchdowns (Total)	3	Touchdowns (Total)	2
Touchdowns Rushing	0	Touchdowns Rushing	0
Touchdowns Passing	3	Touchdowns Passing	2
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0
*Extra Points	3	*Extra Points	2
2Pt Conversions	0	2Pt Conversions	0
2Pt Conversion Attempts	0	2Pt Conversion Attempts	0
Safeties	0	Safeties	0
Field Goals	2	Field Goals	5
Field Goal Attempts	2	Field Goal Attempts	5
Percent Successful	100.0	Percent Successful	100.00
Possession:	32:33	Possession	27:27
Third Down Efficiency	33.3	Third Down Efficiency	15.4



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD						
Watters	19	86	4.5	40	0						
Green	1	3	3.0	3	0						
Kitna	2	14	7.0	10	0						
R. Brown	2	4	2.0	3	0						
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD						
Mayes	6	154	25.7	43	1						
Dawkins	5	133	26.6	80	1						
Watters	6	35	5.8	21	0						
Fauria	3	12	4.0	7	0						
Pritchard	3	86	28.7	81	1						
Galloway	2	32	16.0	21	0						
			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	Rating
Kitna	47	25	53.2	452	3	81	2	6.4	4.3	9.6	90.0
Nula	77	20	JJ.2	702	3	01	2	0.4	7.5	3.0	30.0
Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD					
C. Rogers	0	3	0	#####	0	0					
Kickoff											
Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD						
Green	8	177	22.1	28	0						
Punting:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	Blk						
Feagles	6	123	20.5	<b>5</b> 2	0						
reagles	0	123	20.5	52	U						
						1	VDA	VDM	VD0/	Dainta	
Kicking:	ко	ТВ	FGA	FGM	FG%	Long	XPA	XPM	XP%	<b>Points</b>	
Kicking: Peterson	<b>KO</b> 5	<b>TB</b> 0	<b>FGA</b> 2	<b>FGM</b> 2	<b>FG%</b> 100	Long 22	3	3	100	9	
Peterson	5					_					
						_					



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD						
C. Martin	20	73	3.7	21	0						
Parmalee	3	10	3.3	8	0						
Anderson	2	5	2.5	3	0						
Lucas	4	14	3.5	6	0						
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD						
K. Johnson	4	30	7.5	13	0						
Chrebet	3	79	26.3	49	1						
C. Martin	1	1	1.0	1	0						
Anderson	2	-7	-3.5	0	0						
Ward	1	82	82.0	82	1						
			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	Rating
Lucas	29	11	37.9	185	2	82	0	6.9	0.0	6.4	83.3
Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD					
Ward	4	0	50	12.5	20	0					
Kickoff											
Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD						
Stone	4	154	38.5	45	0						
A. Glenn	1	49	49.0	49	0						
Punting:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	Blk						
Tupa	6	269	44.8	54	0						
Kicking:	ко	ТВ	FGA	FGM	FG%	Long	XPA	XPM	XP%	Points	
Hall	8	0	5	5	100	44	2	2	100	17	
Interceptions:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD						
V.Green	1	9	9.0	9	0						
Stoutmire	1	20	20.0	20	0						
Sacks:	No.										
Phifer	0.5										
Logan	1.5										
Mickens	1.0										
	•										